
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

75 North Pace Blvd. 
Pensacola, FL 32505 

BID AWARD NOTICE 

DATE: BID TITLE & REFERENCE: 
June 25, 2025 AD2446-28 ClassMate Cobot CRX, 

Bid #251806 
DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

To purchase is for one (1) AD2446-28 ClassMate Cobot CRX for use at the George Stone Technical 
College Welding Program. Recommend bid award to the lowest bidder meeting specifications. 

REQUESTED BY: 

  George Stone Technical College 

SUPPLIER NAME: 

Weldingmart LLC, Kaukauna, WI 

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE: FUNDING SOURCE: 

$86,893.17  General Fund (1110) – 

 Workforce Recovery Training (10170) 

   METHOD OF PROCUREMENT: 

ECSD Bid Bids Received: 4   Bids Rejected: 1 

DATE AND TIME POSTED: 

June 25, 2025, 5:00 p.m. Central Time 

9500PUR101 (11/10) Retention - 5 Years 



THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

75 N. PACE BLVD
PENSACOLA FL, 32505

Date:   6/25/25
Bid #: 251806
Bid Title: AD2446-28 ClassMate CRX Awarded firm is highlighted

Company Arc Solutions LLC Weldingmart LLC
Wesco Gas & Welding Supply 

Inc.

Brand/ Model
AD2446-28 ClassMate CRX-10iA 

Cobot
AD2446-28 ClassMate CRX-10iA 

Cobot
AD2446-28 ClassMate CRX-10iA 

Cobot

Cobot Price 83,496.64$   74,922.97$   82,502.95$   
 WeldPro Packadge 10,637.50$   9,712.50$   9,736.84$   
COBOT Cart Clamp Kits 2,461.02$   2,257.70$   2,351.65$   
Warranty Included Included Included
Delivery/Setup Included Included Included
Total Price 96,595.16$   86,893.17$   94,591.44$   

BID TABULATION

BID TABULATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND PROTEST 
Bid tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 hours in the Procurement Department Office and are also posted to 
the School District's website address at: https://www.escambiaschools.org/Page/1048. Notices will not be automatically mailed.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3) Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security 
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes.

I hereby certify that the prices and bidders reflected herein are valid, and have been received in compliance to Escambia County 
School Board Rules and Florida Law.

Allison Watson, Director 
Procurement Department

https://www.escambiaschools.org/Page/1048

